Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - It Speeds it Ledes

817
818
816
815
819

a b~ WDN P

Team Score (Places)

David Lee

Dan Rosenzweig-Ziff
Emma Kumer
Courtney Beesch *
Veronica Penney

Team - Newsprinters

747
748
746
749
745

a b~ WN P

Team Score (Places)

Angel Mendoza
Scott Silverstein
Jayne Orenstein
Matt Brooks
Kelyn Soong *

Team - Tenure Track Stars

904
900
903
902
901

a b~ WN B

Team Score (Places)

Kate Malone
Sarah Brown *
Jacquelyn Elias
Taylor Swaak
David Spindler

Team - Fast Brevity

925
927
928
929
926

a b~ wN Bk

Team Score (Places)

Hans Nichols *
Zach Basu
Ben Geman
Dave Lawler
Stef Kight

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Media-Print

Class - A All Teams

City

45

202

210

218

Team - The Fast and the Curious

758
757
755
759

A WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

David Peikin
Ainsley Gill
Sarah Babbage *
Alex Butler

Results by DeIMoPRO

220

Overall

Gend Place

Finish Position -

TN Z

0 W -

15
18

Finish Position -

=TT

10
42
43
52
55

Finish Position -

m T M T

12
13
48
59
78

Finish Position -

ML

23
30
44
50
71

Finish Position -

S 1

22
26
32
40

Place Time
1
1 16:42
4 17:54
12 18:50
27 20:04
45 20:08
2
10 19:34
52 21:46
95 21:50
147 22:19
202 22:21
3
12 19:58
25 20:00
73 22:05
132 22:31
210 24:07
4
23 20:25
53 21:23
97 21:52
147 22:08
218 23:24
5
22 20:22
48 20:39
80 21:25
120 21:42

05/17/2023 12:18:27



41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Media-Print

Class - A All Teams

Race Date
May 17, 2023
Bib No Name
Team - The Fast and the Curious
Team Score (Places) 220
5 756  Andrea Vittorio
Team - STEM Winders
Team Score (Places) 245
1 739  Brent Grocholski
2 735  Tim Appenzeller *
3 737  Amir Alibabaie
4 736  Lauren Seligman
5 738  Christiana Fogg
Team - EnergE&E
Team Score (Places) 247
1 826  Julian Sharat
2 829  Kathleen Ellen Foley
3 825  Carlos Anchondo *
4 828  Niina Farah
5 827  Scott Waldman
Team - Reuters Dry Heaves
Team Score (Places) 281
1 775  Andy Sullivan *
2 776  Scott Malone
3 778  Gabriella Borter
4 779  Chris Bing
5 777  Chip Samodevilla
Team - WAARP Speed
Team Score (Places) 326

a b~ WDN P

Results by DeIMoPRO

812  Emily Paulin
810  Bill Horne *
811  Jenny Rough
814  Sami Amad
813  Todd Albertson

City

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

F 100

Finish Position -

M 21
M 35
M 51
F 64
F 74

Finish Position -

M 17

31
M 57
F 58
M 84

Finish Position -

M 20
M 38
F 39
M 70
M 114

Finish Position -

F 11
M 36
F 54
M 63
M 162

5

6

7

8

9

Place Time
220 25:45
21 20:20
56 21:31
107 22:14
171 22:51
245 23:42
17 20:08
48 21:24
105 22:27
163 22:29
247 24:36
20 20:18
58 21:39
97 21:42
167 23:18
281 26:44
11 19:44
47 21:32
101 22:20
164 22:51
326 30:41

05/17/2023 12:18:27



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Time

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Media-Print
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No  Name City Gend Place Place
Team - Running on Deadline Finish Position - 10
Team Score (Places) 327
1 799  Teddy Amenabar M 14 14
2 798  Dalton Bennett M 53 67
3 795  Mariana Alfaro * F 61 128
4 796  Matthew Nelson M 62 190
5 797  Cristina Quinn F 137 327
Team - All The News That's Fit to Sprint Finish Position - 11
Team Score (Places) 368
1 930 Reid Epstein * M 7 7
2 934  David Fahrenthold M 46 53
3 931  Anne Karni F 88 141
4 933  Julie Davis F 105 246
5 932  Elizabeth Kennedy F 122 368
Team - Can't Catch This Finish Position - 12
Team Score (Places) 503
1 895 Bryan Koenig * M 16 16
2 899  James Arkin M 34 50
3 896 Tim Ruel M 79 129
4 897  Britain Eakin F 171 300
5 898  Sanjay Talwani M 203 503
Team - News Travels Fast Finish Position - 13
Team Score (Places) 506
1 712  Benny Mandelbrot M 28 28
2 714  Todd Ruger M 41 69
3 713  Daniel Peake M 112 181
4 711  Molly Kellogg F 160 341
5 710  Mark Satter * M 165 506
Team - Associated Press-ing to Finish #2 Finish Position - 14
Team Score (Places) 524
1 807  Collin Binkley M 4 4
2 808  Helen Wieffering F 37 41
3 809  Mike Pesoli M 101 142
4 806 Rebecca Santana F 184 326

Results by DeIMoPRO

20:01
22:20
22:46
22:50
27:59

18:43
22:03
24:53
25:56
27:03

20:05
21:31
24:13
31:31
36:33

21:04
21:45
26:38
30:23
30:59

17:59
21:35
25:45
33:05

05/17/2023 12:18:28



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Associated Press-ing to Finish #2

5 805

Team Score (Places)

Fatima Hussein *

Team - Zoomberg

835
836
839
838
837

a b~ WN P

Team Score (Places)

Mike Dorning *
Anna Edgerton
Greg Stohr
Jennifer Jacobs
Jen Dlouhy

Team - The Honorable Mentions

717
718
716
715
719

a b~ WN B

Team Score (Places)

Dan Keating

Micah Pollack
Bonnie Berkowitz
Danielle Newman *
Sara Wildberger

Team - Faster Than a Run on SVB

761
764
763
762
760

a b~ wN B

Team Score (Places)

lan Lopez
Parker Purifoy
Emily Wilkins
Zach Brand
Kate Ackley *

Team - The Deadliners

865
867
866
868
869

a b~ WDN P

Team Score (Places)

Amanda Morris *
Kiera Johnsen
David Bruns
Meghan Hoyer
Ella Brockway

Results by DeIMoPRO

Media-Print

Class - A All Teams

City

524

534

555

562

575

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

F 198

Finish Position -

M 81
F 83
M 93
F 116
F 161

Finish Position -

29
80
97
147
202

TN

Finish Position -

33
45
98
189
197

MmTTnTXZ

Finish Position -

87
95
103
113
177

= 1 Ml o

14

15

16

17

18

Place Time

524 35:43

81 24:23
164 24:36
257 25:22
373 26:48
534 30:31

29 21:18
109 24:20
206 25:38
353 29:29
555 36:18

33 21:27

78 21:59
176 25:41
365 33:57
562 34:55

87 24:44
182 25:35
285 25:51
398 26:41
575 31:57

05/17/2023 12:18:28



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Media-Print
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - Bachelor of Starts Degree Finish Position - 19
Team Score (Places) 590
1 920 Daarel Burnette * M 86 86 24:41
2 924 Dan Berrett M 99 185 25:41
3 922 Michael Theis M 109 294 26:31
4 921 Erica Lusk F 128 422 27:35
5 923 Kelly Thomsen F 168 590 31:09
Team - Associated Press-ing to Finish #1 Finish Position - 20
Team Score (Places) 600
1 804 Steven Sloan M 19 19 20:10
2 803 Mark Sherman M 69 88 23:10
3 802 Nomaan Merchant M 130 218 27:38
4 800 Darlene Superville * F 187 405 33:23
5 801 Anna Johnson F 195 600 34:39
Team - Unnatural Selections Finish Position - 21
Team Score (Places) 603
1 886 Max Kozlov M 6 6 18:41
2 885  Rich Monastersky * M 25 31 20:29
3 887 Laura Patton F 174 205 31:49
4 889  Myriam Vidal Valero F 188 393 33:46
5 888 Rachel Toth F 210 603 42:23
Team - Team Was Granted Anonymity to Run Finish Position - 22
Team Score (Places) 624
1 871 Lauren Egan F 24 24 20:28
2 873  Ben Schreckinger M 66 90 23:04
3 870 Hailey Fuchs * F 139 229 28:24
4 874 Alexander Ward M 190 419 34:21
5 872  Eun Kim F 205 624 38:59
Team - Ne&ed for Spe&ed Finish Position - 23
Team Score (Places) 631
1 820  Timothy Cama * M 77 77 23:46
2 821 Robin Bravender F 106 183 26:04
3 824  Kelsey Brugger F 121 304 2703
4 822 Pamela King F 151 455 29:43

Results by DeIMoPRO 5 05/17/2023 12:18:28



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Ne&ed for Spe&ed

5

823

Team Score (Places)

Colleen Luccioli

Team - The Rick Rollers

a b~ WN B

Team

a b~ wN B

Team

a b~ WDN P

784
782
781
783
780

Team Score (Places)

Janice Kai Chen
Adrian Blanco

Atthar Mirza

Artur Galocha

Daniela Santamarina *

- Easier Said Than Run

905
906
909
907
908

Team Score (Places)

Francie Diep *
Nell Gluckman
Ronald Barba
Claire Wallace
Rick Plotkin

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Media-Print

Class - A All Teams

City

631

633

640

- Blindsided Me With Science

Team Score (Places)

733  Jeffrey Brainard
734  Joeph Cariz
731  Sabrina Jenkins
730  Jocelyn Kaiser *
732 Maura Byrne

- TakeNOTE

702
701
703
700
704

Team Score (Places)

Paul Donnell
Todd Aman

Shirin Lotfi

Paul Fontelo *
Samantha Ponton

Results by DeIMoPRO

660

672

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

F 176

Finish Position -

108
110
117
143
155

m <

Finish Position -

F 82
F 89
M 134
F 166
M 169

Finish Position -

75
104
131
135
215

T Z

Finish Position -

M 47
M 124
F 138
M 152
F 211

23

24

25

26

27

Place Time
631 31:53
108 26:20
218 26:31
335 26:48
478 29:00
633 29:59

82 24:34
171 24:58
305 27:51
471 31:08
640 31:10

75 23:44
179 25:53
310 27:40
445 27:54
660 46:23

47 22:04
171 27:09
309 28:21
461 29:44
672 43:20

05/17/2023 12:18:28



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Media-Print
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - Congressional Hall Trotters Finish Position - 28
Team Score (Places) 674
1 722 Bryson Keenan M 76 76 23:45
2 724 Sam Callahan F 115 191 26:47
3 721  Mary Ellen Mclntire F 126 317 27:20
4 723  Greg Tourial M 149 466 29:41
5 720 Chris Hale * M 208 674 41:44
Team - A Vox on Both Your Houses Finish Position - 29
Team Score (Places) 676
1 863 Ashley Twaddell F 85 85 24:41
2 860 Rebecca Leber * F 90 175 25:02
3 861 Caroline Houck F 140 315 28:47
4 864  Libby Nelson F 175 490 31:52
5 862 Lizhou M 186 676 33:17
Team - Select Committee on Weaponization of Finish Position - 30
Team Score (Places) 688
1 708 Patrick Mallett M 68 68 23:07
2 705  Ariel Cohen * F 129 197 27:38
3 707 Sean Newhouse M 136 333 27:58
4 706 Caroline Coudriet F 154 487 29:55
5 709 Mark Burnett M 201 688 35:46
Team - Titanium Hipsters Finish Position - 31
Team Score (Places) 690
1 847 Rachel Nania F 102 102 25:48
2 849 Daniel Alarcon M 120 222 27:01
3 846 Michelle Davis F 142 364 28:59
4 845 Vanessa Camozzi * F 144 508 29:02
5 848 Christina lanzito F 182 690 32:42
Team - Kaboomberg Finish Position - 32
Team Score (Places) 699
1 831 Jarrell Dillard M 67 67 23:05
2 832  Riley Griffin F 72 139 23:32
3 834 Lauren Dezenski F 164 303 30:57
4 830 Megan Howard * F 180 483 32:27

Results by DeIMoPRO 7 05/17/2023 12:18:28



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - Kaboomberg

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Media-Print
Class - A All Teams
Overall
City Gend Place Place

Time

Finish Position - 32

Team Score (Places) 699
5 833 Laura Davison F 216 699
Team - Democracy DNF Finish Position - 33
Team Score (Places) 700
1 743  Armand Emamdjomeh M 96 96
2 742  Kanyakrit Vongkiatkajorn F 133 229
3 744  Cameron Booher F 156 385
4 741  Riley MacLeod M 157 542
5 740  Emily Guskin * F 158 700
Team - npm run start Finish Position - 34
Team Score (Places) 723
1 753  Kevin Schaul M 94 94
2 752  Daniel Wolfe M 125 219
3 751 SzuYeChen F 132 351
4 750  Kevin Uhrmacher * M 148 499
5 754  Kati Perry F 224 723
Team - My Editor Thinks I'm Sourcing Finish Position - 35
Team Score (Places) 729
1 768  Kelcee Griffis F 92 92
2 765  Zach Cohen * M 119 211
3 767  Rob Tricchinelli M 146 357
4 769  Alex Woods F 181 538
5 766  Paul Murphy M 191 729
Team - Memory Laps Finish Position - 36
Team Score (Places) 753
1 853 Dan Gilgoff M 107 107
2 852  Caitlin Rossmann F 118 225
3 851 Libby Rivera Pagan F 123 348
4 850 CC Gachet* F 192 540
5 854  Yari Aponte F 213 753

Results by DeIMoPRO

49:37

25:35
27:50
29:59
30:10
30:15

25:25
27:19
27:41
29:29
58:04

25:20
27:00
29:25
32:39
34:27

26:09
26:59
27:.04
34:30
44:38

05/17/2023 12:18:28



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Buried the Lede

Team Score (Places)

1 727
2 729
3 725
4 728
5 726

Nick Melton

Justin Papp
Jessica Wehrman *
Sherry Whitworth
Ed Felker

Team - Chronically Late

Team Score (Places)

912
910
914
913
911

a b~ WN P

Jessica Hopp
Beth McMurtrie *
Kira Schoeffield
Julia Piper
Charlie Burgess

Team - Vroomberg

Team Score (Places)

842
840
843
841
844

a b~ WN B

Luiza Rabello
Amanda Hurley *
John Harney
Magan Crane
Alisa Parenti

Team - npm walk

Team Score (Places)

787
789
785
788
786

a b~ wN Bk

Julia Ledur

Nick Mourtoupalas
Hannah Dormido *
Dylan Moriarty
Emily Eng

Results by DeIMoPRO

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Media-Print

Class - A All Teams

City

805

947

979

1071

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

M 56
M 145
F 170
F 212
M 222

Finish Position -

F 150
F 167
F 204
F 206
M 220

Finish Position -

141
196
207
217
218

L < s e v

Finish Position -

F 183
M 214
F 223
M 225
F 226

37

38

39

40

Place Time

56 22:26
201 29:12
371 31:17
583 43:26
805 52:09
150 29:41
317 31:08
521 37:04
727 39:36
947 50:55
141 28:52
337 34:50
544 41:31
761 49:37
979 49:37
183 32:47
397 45:15
620 58:00
845 58:04
1071 58:04

05/17/2023 12:18:29



